



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Misc. Civil Application (MCA) No. 857 of 2025

M/s Maven Infracon Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur through Director Ashok
Narayandas Rathi

Versus

M/s Armors Developers Pvt.Ltd., Nagpur through Managing Director
Anand N.Khobragade

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N.S.Badhe, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.
DATED : 2nd DECEMBER, 2025.

Heard.

2. The present application has been filed under Section 11 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, seeking appointment of an arbitrator to resolve the dispute between the parties. The application is filed invoking Clause (g) of the Memorandum of Understanding dated 01.12.2022, which provides for the appointment of an arbitrator in the event of any dispute between the parties. A notice dated 16.10.2025 was issued to the non-applicant in this regard, but no response has been received.

3. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable on **17.12.2025**.
4. The applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicant by all available modes of service, including service through this Court.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]