



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Misc. Civil Application [ARBN] No.857 OF 2025

M/s. Maven Infracon Pvt. Ltd.

vs.

M/s. Armor's Developers Pvt. Ltd.

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. N.S. Bade, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. D. Wade, Advocate for the Non-Applicant.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATE : 17th DECEMBER, 2025.

Learned Counsel Mr. D. Wade has marked his appearance on behalf of the non-applicant and seeks time to file a reply.

2. Time, as sought, is granted.

3. List the matter for further consideration after the Christmas vacation.

JUDGE

**sandesh*