



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN.) NO.857/2025

M/s Maven Infracon Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur through its Director Shri Ashok s/o
Narayandas Rathi

Vs.

M/s Armor's Developers Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur through its Managing Director, Mr.
Anand s/o Narayanrao Khobragade

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri N.S. Badhe, Advocate for applicant

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 16.01.2026

The office note shows that Advocate Shri D. Wade, put his appearance for respondent in the matter. However, he has not placed on record the reply till date. Hence, to grant one more opportunity to the respondent, list this matter after two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)

R.S. Sahare