



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 857 OF 2025

M/S MAVEN INFRACON PVT. LTD., NAGPUR THR.
DIRECTOR ASHOK NARAYANDAS RATHI

Vs.

M/S. ARMORS DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD., NAGPUR THR.
MANAGING DIRECTOR ANAND NARAYANRAO KHOBRAGADE

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Shrushti Shahakar, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Rohit Meshram h/f S. P. Bodalkar, Advocate for the Non-applicant.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

1. Learned counsel for the non-applicant seeks time in the matter. The same is opposed by the applicant.
2. List the matter on 18th February 2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)