

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 857 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

M/s Maven Infracon Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur Thr.PETITIONER
Director Ashok Narayandas Rathi
V/S

M/s. Armors Developers Pvt Ltd., Nagpur Thr....RESPONDENT
Managing Director Anand Narayanrao
Khobragade

N.S. BADHE for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 16/03/2025 AS PART HEARD.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)